PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Collins & Aikman Products Co. 07/23/2009				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Visteon Global Technologies, Inc.			
Street Address:	One Village Center Drive			
City:	Van Buren Township			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	3AN		
Postal Code: 48111				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 64		109493 709619 709619		
Patent Number:		6709619		
Application Number:		10797247		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Numper: (734)730-3300				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Email: cmclean1@visteon.com Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Sepanik				
Address Line 1: One Village Center Drive				
Address Line 2: Mail Stop One.3.026				
Address Line 4: Van Buren Township, MICHIGAN 48111				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		V208-0079		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Connie McLean		
Total Attachments: 1 source=V208-0079 Assignment#page1.tif				

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Collins & Aikman Products Co., hereinafter referred to as Patentee; is the sole owner of United States Patent No. 6,409,493, issued June 25, 2002 entitled DOUBLE-CAST SLUSH MOLDING METHOD AND APPARATUS; including the divisional cases thereto: United States Patent No. 6,709,619 issued May 23, 2004 and United States Application No. 10/797,247 filed March 10, 2004;

WHEREAS, VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Michigan and located at One Village Center Drive, Van Buren. Township, Michigan 48111, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right, title and interest to said Patents and Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration which is hereby acknowledged, Patentee does sell, assign and transfer unto VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all countries throughout the world to the said Patents and Patent Application, including all continuations, divisions, and reissues, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignce for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Patentee had this assignment not been made.

COLLINS & AIKMAN PRODUCTS CO.

Bv James Dowo

- CONSULTIN Title:

Date

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF

Before me personally appeared James Dowd and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of 2009.

Notary Public

SEAL

MATTHEW JAMES PEW NOTARY PUBLIC + MICHIGAN ST. CLAIR COUNTY ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 28, 2013

) SS:

By: Daniel J. Sepanik, Assistant Secretar

VISTEON GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF WAYNE) SS:

Before me personally appeared Daniel J. Sepanik and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of \frac

Date

BARBARA MALONEY NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF M COUNTY OF WAYNE MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Aug 3, 2010 ACTING IN THE COUNTY OF WOWNE

Mahon Notary Public

SEAL

PATENT REEL: 022990 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 07/24/2009